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SELECT SOCIO ECONOMIC INDICATORS 
OF TAMIL NADU AND INDIA 

Sl. 

No 

Socio Economic 

Indicators 
Tamil Nadu All India 

 2011 Census   

1. Area ('000' Sq.km)  130 3287 

2. Population ( in Crores)  7.21 121 

 Rural   3.72 83.30 

 Urban 3.49 37.70 

3. a) Density (Population per Sq.km) 555 382 

 b) Decadal Growth Rate  15.61 17.68 

4. a) Sex Ratio -Cencus-2011 

(Females per 1000 Males)  

996 943 

 b) Child ( 0-6 years ) Census-2011 

    (Girls per 1000 Boys) 

943 919 

5. Urban Population Percentage-

Census-2011 

48.4 31.1 

6. Birth Rate (per 1000)–2020 (SRS)* 13.8 19.5 

7. Death rate (per 1000)–2020 (SRS) 6.1 6.0 

8. Infant  Mortality Rate (1000 live 

births) 2020 (SRS) 
13 28 

9. Literacy Rate (%)-2011 Census   

 Persons  80.09 73.0 

 Male  86.77 80.9 

 Female     73.44  65.40 

10. Area under Paddy (Rice) 

2023-24 (in Ha.)  
2101501(P) 47828000@ 

11. Production of Paddy (Rice) 2023-24 

(in Tonnes)  
7047830(P) 137825000@ 

12. Average Yield of Paddy (Rice) 

2023-24 (Kg/Ha.)  

3354 (P) 2882 

13. Total Livestock – 2019 (as per 20th 

Livestock Census) (In Lakh Nos.) 

245 5367.6 

14. Poultry – 2019 (as per 20th 

Livestock Census) (in Lakh Nos.) 

1207.8 8518.10 

15. Production of Milk 2023-24 ('000 

Tonnes) (Cow, Buffalo and Goat) 

10807.84 239300** 

16. Production of Eggs 2023-24 

(in Crores) 

2233.25 14277** 

17. No. of Reporting Mines  

(Major Minerals) 2023-24 
484(P) 2036(P)# 

*SRS- Sample Registration System. @ Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers welfare 
**Basic Animal Husbandry Statistics 2024-GOI 
(P)  -Provisional, #MCDR Returns 
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18. No. of Census Houses 
(in Crores) 2011 Census  

2.31 33.1 

19. No. of Households  
(in Crores) 2011 Census  

1.85 24.7 

20. Budgetary Position – 2023-24 (B.E) Rs. in Crores Rs. in Crores 

 Revenue Account   

 Receipts 270515.23 2980000.78 

 Disbursement 308055.68 3850443.72 

 Capital Account   

 Receipts 136676.42 10720241.97 

 Disbursement 101091.28 9914728.37 

21. Actual Strength of Police Force 
(Civil+ District Armed Reserve 
DAR+Armed+IRB) as on 

01.01.2023 

122470 2141305 

22. No. of Policemen per 100 sq. km 
of Area as on 01.01.2023 

94.16 65.14 

23. Marine Product Exports 2023-24 

 a. Quantity (in Tonnes) 134317 1781602 

 b. Value (Rs. In Crores) 6854.22 60523.89 

24. Coastal Length (kms) 1076 8118 

25. Per Capita Income at Current   
Prices – (Rs.) NSDP 2023-24 

315220 

        (A.E) 
184205(P)* 

26. Per Capita Income at Constant 
Prices–  (Rs.) NSDP 2023-24 

179732 

         (A.E) 
106744(P)* 

*Economic Survey 2023-24, 

(P)-Provisional Estimate 
B.E-Budget Estimate 
A.E-Actual Estimate  



3 

TAMIL NADU AT A GLANCE 2023-24 
 

1 GEOGRAPHICAL POSITION 
 

 

 North Latitude Between     8°   5’  and   13° 35’ 
East Longitude Between   76° 15’  and   80° 20’ 
 

2 DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION – 2011 CENSUS(Final) 
 

 Area (Sq.km) 130058 

 Population (nos.) 72147030 

 By Sex  

       Male (nos.) 36137975 

       Female (nos.) 36009055 

 LITERATES 51837507 

       Male (nos.) 28040491 

       Female (nos.) 23797016 

 SCHEDULED CASTE POPULATION 14438445 

       Male (nos.) 7204687 

       Female (nos.) 7233758 

 SCHEDULED TRIBE POPULATION 794697 

       Male (nos.) 401068 

       Female (nos.) 393629 

 TOTAL WORKERS 32884681 

       Male (nos.) 21434978 

       Female (nos.) 11449703 

 MAIN WORKERS 27942181 

       Male (nos.) 18961194 

       Female (nos.) 8980987 

 MAIN CULTIVATORS 3855375 

       Male (nos.) 2512165 

       Female (nos.) 1343210 

 MAIN AGRICULTURAL LABOURERS 7234101 

       Male (nos.) 3808523 

       Female (nos.) 3425578 

 
MAIN HOUSEHOLD INDUSTRIES 1119458 
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      Male (nos.) 514637 

 
      Female (nos.) 604821 

 
MAIN OTHER WORKERS 15733247 

 
      Male (nos.) 12125869 

       Female (nos.) 3607378 

 MARGINAL WORKERS 4942500 

       Male (nos.) 2473784 

       Female (nos.) 2468716 

 MARGINAL CULTIVATORS 393082 

       Male (nos.) 220314 

       Female (nos.) 172768 

  MARGINAL AGRICULTURAL LABOURERS 2372446 

       Male (nos.) 1034184 

       Female (nos.) 1338262 

 MARGINAL HOUSEHOLD INDUSTRIES  245435 

       Male (nos.) 76495 

       Female (nos.) 168940 

 NON - WORKERS  39262349 

       Male (nos.) 14702997 

       Female (nos.) 24559352 

 Growth Rate of Population (%) 15.61 

 Density (Sq.Km)  555 

 Literates (nos.) 51837507 

 Sex Ratio (female per 1000 males) 996 

 Child (0-6 years) 
(Girls per 1000 Boys) 

943 
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3 VITAL STATISTICS  

 Birth Rate (per 1000) (SRS)-2020 

 (in nos.) 
 

       Rural   14 

 
      Urban 13.6 

 Death Rate (per 1000) (SRS)-2020 
(in nos.) 

 

       Rural 7.2 

       Urban 5.1 

 Infant Mortality Rate 
(Per 1000 live Births) (SRS)-2020 (in nos.) 

 

       Rural 15 

       Urban 10 

 
Expectation of Life at Birth 73.2 

       Male (2016-2020) - Age in years 71 

       Female (2016-2020) - Age in years 75.5 

 
SRS- Sample Registration System.  

4 RAINFALL-JUNE-2023 TO MAY -2024  

 Normal (in mm) 965.6 

 Actual (in mm) 
1054.3 
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AGRICULTURE 2023-2024 
(Provisional) 

 

 
Total Cultivated Area (Ha.)  6116615 

 
Net Area Sown (Ha.) 

         
4756132 

 
Area Sown more than once (Ha.)  1360483 
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Area and Production of Principal Crops 2023-24 (P) 

Name of the 

Crops 

Area  

(In Ha) 

Production  

(In Tonnes) 

Yield Rate      
(In Kg / Ha.) 

1 Paddy (Rice) 2101501 7047830 3354 

2 Coconut (lakh Nuts)- 

(Yield rate 

Nuts/ha.) 

488495 71444 14625 

3 Groundnut (Dry Pods) 326407 880546 2698 

4 Sugarcane (Cane) (Yield 

rate: tonnes/ha.) 
151687 15989746 105 

5 Black gram 354921 179261 505 

6 Cholam (Jowar) 354464 286745 809 

7 Maize 454616 2836413 6239 

8 Green gram 127331 42143 331 

9 Mango  144976 418246 2885 

10 Cotton (bales of 170 
Kg. lint each) (Yield 
rate in terms of lint) 

129732 251999 330 

11 Banana  113920 4422010 38817 

 (P)-Provisional    

6 IRRIGATION 2023-24  

 Net Area Irrigated (Ha.)(P)               -              2885016 

       Government Canals                  - 602268 

       Private Canals                          - 905 

       Tanks                                      - 400888 

       Tube Wells and others               - 571996 

       Open Wells                              -  1304063 

       Other Sources                          - 4896 

 Gross Area Irrigated (Ha.) - 3832914 

 

 

Area Irrigated more than once (Ha.)      - 

 
(P)-Provisional 

 

                947898 
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ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 2023-24 
 

 Veterinary Institutions (nos.)   

 Veterinary Hospitals 152 

 Veterinary Dispensaries 2741 

 Clinician Centre 14 

 Polyclinics 16 

 
Livestock and Poultry Population 
(nos.) (as per 20th Livestock Census 

2019)  
 

 Cow 9518660 

 Buffaloes 518795 

  Sheep 4500491 

  Goat 9888746 

 Poultry 120781100 

8 DAIRY DEVELOPMENT 2023-24  

 Union Dairies (nos.)  18 

 Federation Dairies (nos.)  6 

 Milk Chilling Plants (nos.) 34 

 
Functional Milk Producers’ Co-op. Societies 
(nos.) 

9189 

9 FISHERIES 2023-24  

 Length of Coastal Line (kms) 1076  

 Coastal Districts (nos.) 14 

 Marine Fishing Villages (nos.) 608 

 Marine Fish Production (Lakh tonnes) 637441.70 

 Inland Fish Production (Lakh tonnes) 246576.21 

10 FORESTS 2023-24 (in Sq.km) 

 Forest Area  1469.747 

 Reserved Forests  1290.134 

 Reserved Lands  131.346 

 Unclassified Forests  48.267 



8 

 

 

 

 

 

Out-turn of Forest Produce  (in Metric Tonnes) 

 Teak Wood (M3) - 

 Firewood 1190.387 

 Total Pulpwood (Blue gum & Wattle) 6424.181 

 Sandalwood (Sapwood) - 

 Sandalwood (Heard Wood) - 

 Red Sanders - 

 Babul Dry - 

 

Cashew, Tamarind and Other MFP 

 

Others (M3) (if any) Blue gum Timber 

 

- 

 

566.190 

 

 
Other Minor Forest Produce (Bamboo and 
Others) 

5365.943 

11 ELECTRICITY  2023-24 (in Million Units) 

 Generation of Electricity (Own + Purchase) 136138 

  Thermal & Gas+ Wind Mill Generation  27438 

 Hydro 3708 

 Power Purchased (Central + Private) + CPP 104992 

 
Consumption of Electricity (in MU) 

[Including auxiliary consumption etc.] 
133144 

       Agriculture  17957 

       Industries (Including Traction) 26487 

       Commercial 9492 

       Domestic 33176 

       Miscellaneous 5626 

       Rural Electrification (nos.)  

       Villages Electrified  12525 

       Habitations Electrified 79394 
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12 INDUSTRIES  2023-24  

 
Micro Small and Medium Enterprises 

(MSMEs) 
 

 Micro Small and Medium Enterprises (no.) 880693 

 Employment (no.) 6312163 

 Investment (Rs. In Crores) 20775.94 

 
Registered Factories (nos.) 

(As on 31.3.2024) 
51026 

 
Working Factories (nos.) 

(as on 31.03.2024) 
30913 

 Estimated Workers (nos.) (as on 31.03.2024) 2514360 

 Man-days Worked (nos.) (as on 31.03.2024) 750186246 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Labour as on 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 

Registered Trade Unions During (No) 

 

229 

Strike : 

a. Number of Strikes 
15 

 b. Number of Man-days Lost 159986 

Lockouts: 

c. Number of Lockouts 

 

Nil 

d. Number of Man-days Lost     Nil 

13 KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES 2023-24 

(Value Rs. in Lakhs) 

 
Khadi and Village 
Industries 

Production Sales 

 Khadi Industries   

 Cotton 404.72 826.91 

 Polyester 64.81 211.04 

 Woolen 0.00 4.49 

 Silk 498.61 526.81 

 Khadi – Total 968.14 1569.25 

 Village Industries 2823.87 3475.13 

 Co-op. Societies 2411.61 3490.07 

 Grand Total 6203.62 8534.45 
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14 MEDICAL AND HEALTH (Govt.) 2023-24 

Modern Medicine (nos.) 

 Hospitals  380 

 Dispensaries  266 

 Mobile Medical Units 481 

 Primary Health Centres 2336 

 Health Sub Centres 11081 

 Beds Strength 118577 

 Doctors 22393 

 Total Nurses 54123 

 Nurses (DME) 11794 

 Nurses (DMS & RHS) 31833 

 Nurses (ESI) 551 

 Nurses DPH 9945 

 

Indian Medicine and 
Homeopathy  

(as on 01.01.2024 –in Nos). 

Indian 
Medicine 

Homeopathy 

 Hospitals 7 1 

 
Dispensaries and  

Mobile Medical Units 
76 5 

 

Wings attached to  

Medical College Hospitals,  

District Head Quarters Hospitals,   

Taluk and Non - Taluk Hospitals 

406 39 

 
Wings attached to  

Primary Health Centres 
446 5 

 Under National Rural Health Mission 418 57 

 Beds in Hospitals and Dispensaries  1660 50 

 Doctors –Regular (Sanctioned) 1139 61 

 Doctors– NRHM (Sanctioned) 418 57 

 
Doctors - AYUSH Wellness Centre  

 
70 2 

 
Doctors -Tribal (Mobile unit) 

 
2 - 

 Nurses (Sanctioned) 109 
8 
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15 EDUCATION 2023-24  (in Nos.) 

 Universities  56 

 
Arts and Science Colleges & College for 

Education 
1626 

 
College for Professional Education  
(Govt. only) 

 

 Medical  36 

 Dental 3 

 Pharmacy  4 

 Physiotherapy 3 

 
Nursing 

 
25 

 Occupational Therapy - 

 
Indian Medicine Institutions (D.Pharm to 

B.Pharm & Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing)) 
- 

 Engineering and Technology Institutions 480 

 
Polytechnic Colleges and Hotel Management & 
Catering Institutions 

492 

 Agriculture  46 

 Veterinary and Fisheries  16 

 Law Colleges  25 

 School Education 2023-24  

 Schools for General Education   

 Higher Secondary Schools 8796 

 High Schools 5594 

 Middle Schools 9181 

Primary Schools 34925 

16 ROAD AND TRANSPORT 2023-24 

 1. Road Length (in Kilo Metres)  

 National Highways  6805 

 State Highways  12349 

 Major District Roads 12034 
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 Other District Roads 
42833 

 
 

        Corporation Municipalities Roads 32263 

 
Panchayat Union  and 

Village Panchayat Roads 
137809 

 Town Panchayat Roads 20306 

 
2. Motor Vehicles Registered (in lakhs) 
As on 31.3.2024 

 

 Commercial  14.01 

 Non-Commercial  343.82 

 
 

3. Railways  (In km)  

 Route Length 3858 

 Broad Gauge 3811 

     1. Electrified 3569 

     2. Non-Electrified 242 

 
 
Metre Gauge 

 

     1. Electrified - 

     2. Non-Electrified 46 

 Track Length (Including Sidings etc.,) 6958 

 Broad Gauge 6910 

     1. Electrified 6496 

     2. Non-Electrified 414 

 Metre Gauge 49 

     1. Electrified - 

     2. Non-Electrified 49 

 Railway Stations (in nos.) 521 

 
      Broad Gauge 
 

512 

 
Metre Gauge 
 

8 

 Broad Gauge and Metre Gauge Combined 1 

 4. Sea Ports (in nos.) 2023-24  

       Major Ports 03 

       Minor Ports 17 

5. Air Ports (in nos.) 6 

17 COMMUNICATION  2023-24 (in nos.) 

 1. Post and Telegraph  

 
Post Offices doing postal  
business alone 

 

 
11853 
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 2. Telephones  

 Telephones in use 588503 

 No.  of Telephone Exchanges  593 

 No. of Cellular Phones in use 16529910 

 Internet Services 517950  

 Customer Service Centre 234 

18 
 

CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES 2023-24 (in nos.) 
 

 Primary Agri. Co-op. Credit Societies 4456 

 Primary Co-op Agri. & Rural Dev. Bank 180 

 Co-op. Urban Banks 127 

 Employees C.T. & Credit Societies 1698 

 Urban, Rural and Employees Co-op. Stores 166 

 Student Stores 186 

 Agri. Producers Co-op. Mktg. Societies 115 

 Other type of Co-op. Societies 247 

 Total 7175 

19 REGISTRATIONS 2023-24  

 
District Registrar Offices (nos.) 

 
56 

Receipts (Rs. In Crores) 
(Stamp duty + Registration Fees 

   and Other Receipts)  
18826.17 

20 COMMERCIAL TAXES 2023-24 

 ACTIVE REGISTERED TAX PAYERS  

        1.  State Authority 703425 

        2.  Central Authority 454683 

 Gross Revenue (Rs. in Crores)   

a SGST 41087.58 

b IGST Provisional Settlement 24804.81 

c IGST Adhoc Settlement - 

d GST Compensation 4574.20 
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 Total GST Gross 70466.59 

 GST Subsumed Taxes Revenue (Gross)  

e Value Added Tax 302.55 

f Central Sales Tax 180.90 

g TNGST Act 61.47 

h Entry Tax 6.90 

i Entertainment Tax 0.18 

j Betting Tax - 

k Luxury Tax 2.68 

 TOTAL VAT & OTHERS(GROSS) 554.68 

 VAT & Other Refunds 52.49 

 VAT & Others Net Collection 502.19 

 Non-GST Tax Revenue  

l Petroleum Products 23823.46 

m CST on five Petroleum Products 569.27 

n Alcohol Liquor 35141.89 

 Total non-GST 59534.62 

 Gross revenue Collection (with compensation) 130555.89 

    Gross revenue Collection (without compensation) 125981.69 

 SGST Online Recovery Refunds 3882.12 

 SGST Embassies Refunds 6.26 

 SGST Manual Refunds 43.38 

 Net Revenue Collection (with Compensation) 126571.64 

 
Net Revenue Collection (without 

Compensation) 
121997.44 

 Note:  

 

 1. Final Gross Collection with and without  
    compensation for the year 2023-24 will  
    furnished after certification by AG 

 

 2. The above figures are tentative only   
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21 HOUSING  2023-24 (In nos.) 

 Tamil Nadu Urban Habitat Development Board 46090 

 

Police Housing Corporation Ltd 
(Police Quarters, Stations, Other Police 
Buildings, Police Public School, Fire Quarters, 
Fire Stations, Prison Quarters & Other Prison 

Buildings) 

256 

 
 
Tamil Nadu Housing Board (Houses) 
 

5457 

22 
 

SOCIAL WELFARE 2023-24 (in Nos.) 

 
PUDHUMAI PENN SCHEME-Higher 
Education Assurance Scheme 

273596 

 MARRIAGE ASSISTANCE SCHEMES  

 
EVR Maniammaiyar Ninaivu Poor  Widow’s  
Daughters Marriage  Assistance Scheme 

19407 

 
Dr. Dharmambal Ammaiyar Ninaivu 

Widow Re-Marriage  Assistance Scheme 

32 

 
Annai Terasa Ninaivu Marriage Assistance to 
Orphan Girls 

1909 

 
Dr.Muthulakshmi Reddy Ninaivu Intercaste  
Marriage Assistance Scheme 

3587 

23 NUTRITIOUS MEAL PROGRAMME  

CENTRES 2023-24 
(in nos.) 

 
P.T.M.G.R – Noon Meal Scheme  
(Rural & Urban)  

  54449 

   

24 REVENUE ADMINISTRATION 2023-24 
(in Nos.) 

 Revenue Districts  38 

 Revenue Divisions  94 

 Revenue Taluks 316 

 

 
Revenue Firkas 1196 

 Revenue Villages  16744 
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25     LOCAL BODIES 2023-24 
(in nos.)  

 Corporations 21 

 Municipalities 138 

 Panchayat Unions 388 

 Town Panchayats 490 

 District Panchayats 36 

 Village Panchayats 12525 

 No. of Rural Habitations (inclusive of Hamlets) 79395 

26 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 2023-24 (in nos.) 

 Total No. of Self-Help Groups  28508 

 Total No. of Members (in nos.) 337647 

 
    Old age Pensioners (nos.) 
    (as on 31.03.2024) 

3490969 

   

27       POLICE AND PRISONS 2023-24 (in nos.) 

 (a)  Police (as on 01.01.2023)  

 Actual Strength of Police  122470 

 Police Stations  2334 

 All Women Police Stations 222 

 Police Outposts 27 

 (b) Prisons 2023-24 (in nos.)  

 Central Prisons  9 

 State Prisons for Women  5 

 Other Prisons 128 

28 LEGISLATURE   

 Members of the Legislative Assembly (in nos.) 234 

 Elected (2021) 234 

 Nominated (2021) (Anglo-Indian Member) - 

 
Members of Parliament (Lok Sabha) from  

Tamil Nadu 
39 

Members of Rajya Sabha from Tamil Nadu 18 

29 BANKS AND LIFE INSURANCE (in nos.) 

 Bank Offices  13188 

 State Bank of India and its Associates 1419 

 Nationalized Banks 5294 
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Private sector Banks, Small Finance Banks and 
Payments Banks  

5476 

 Regional Rural Banks 677 

 Foreign Banks 322 

 
Life Insurance Corporation of India in  
Tamil Nadu 2023-24 

 Offices (Branch) (nos.) 176 

 Policies Issued (nos.) 1141106 

 Sum Assured (Rs. in Crore) 38123 

 First Premium Income (Rs. in Crore) 2895.18 

30 INDEX NUMBERS 2023-24 

 
Consumer Price Index for Industrial Workers 
(Base Year 2016=100*):Average 

 

 Chennai 136.8 

 Madurai 141.5 

 Coimbatore 135.7 

 Coonoor 137.3 

 Salem 135.6 

 Tirunelveli 149.4 

 Virudhunagar 141.3 

 All India-2023-24 137.9 

 
Wholesale Price Index Number for all Commodities 

(2011-12=100) 
166.90 

 
Consumer Price Index Number for Urban Tamil Nadu 
(2012=100)   

189.8 

 
Consumer Price Index Number for Rural   
Tamil Nadu (2012 =100)  

191.0 

Index of Industrial Production        
 (Base Year 2011-12 = 100) 2023-24 

150.6 

31 INDEX NUMBERS 2023-24  

 
Index Nos. of Building Construction  

Cost (Base Year 2011-12=100) Average 
 

 Building Material Cost 195.99 

 Labour Cost  234.58 

     Other Charges Cost 214.73 

     Building Construction Cost Index 209.60 
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32 STATE INCOME 2023-24 (AE) 

(Base Year 2011-12)                                          (Rs. in Lakhs) 

 
Gross State Domestic Product at 

Current Prices   
272157051 

 Gross State Domestic Product at Constant Prices   157136819 

 Percapita Income - NSDP         

 At Current Price (in Rs.) 315220 

 At Constant Price (in Rs.) 179732 

 A.E-Actual Estimate.  

33 STATE FINANCE BUDGET ESTIMATE 2023-24 (B.E) 

                                                                      (Rs. In Crores) 

 Revenue Account   

    Receipts  270515.23 

    Disbursement 308055.68 

    Surplus (+) Deficit (-) (-) 37540.45 

 Capital Account   

    Receipts  136676.42 

    Disbursement 101091.28 

    Deficit (-) Surplus (+) (+) 35585.14 

 B.E-Budget Estimate.  

 
Receipt on Revenue Account by 

Principal Heads 
(Rs. in Lakhs) 

 Tax Revenue  

 Share from Central Taxes  4166486.00 

  State Own Tax Revenue 18118222.00 

 Non-Tax Revenue  

   State Own Non-Tax Revenue 2022351.00 

   Grants in Aid from Central 2744464.36 

 Total Revenue Receipts  
     

27051523.36 

 
Expenditure on Revenue Account by 

Principal Heads 
(Rs. in Lakhs) 

 I Development Expenditure  16465827.38 

    1. Social Services 10491926.21 

    2. Economic Services 5973901.17 

 
II. Non-Development Expenditure  

     (General Services) 
12038214.89 

 
III. Compensation & Assignments to  
       Local Bodies and Panchayat Raj 

 
 

2301525.58 
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 Total Revenue Expenditure (I+II+III)   30805567.85 

 B.E-Budget Estimate.  

 

34 

 

EMPLOYMENT  2023-24 (nos.) 

 Working of Employment Exchanges (in Nos.) 41 

 Employment Exchange Offices 41 

 Registration during the year 328636 

 Placements during the year 3222 

 Nos. on the Live Register as on 31.03.2024 5425114 

   

35 EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR  

2023-24 (As on 31.03.2024) (Nos.) 

 Central Government 223103 

 State Government 449569 

 Central Quasi Government  161612 

 State Quasi Government  262645 

 

* * * * * 
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